



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary - Duval St. Culvert Replacement - City of Concord Project No. 2014-009 Bid No. 2484
Bids Received April 29, 2021, 2:00 PM



CONTRACTOR: United of Carolinas, Inc	Litman Excavating, Inc.	RPM Partners, Inc.	Carolina Siteworks, Inc.	NJR Group
ADDRESS: 1008 N. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28206	124 Unionville Indian Trail Rd Indian Trail, NC 28079	1314 E. Mountain St., Kernersville, NC 27284	PO Box 280 China Grove, NC 28023	37938 US 52 HWY N New London, NC 28127

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Base Bid														
Culvert Replacement														
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 37,724.00	\$ 37,724.00	\$ 13,666.00	\$ 13,666.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	SP-02	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 146,720.00	\$ 146,720.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
5	SP-03	Select Material	1000	TN	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00
6	SP-04	Borrow Excavation	300	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00
7	225	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	500	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	850	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00
10	SP-06	10' X 7' Precast R.C. Culvert	86	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 144,050.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 140,008.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 122,120.00
11	SP-07	Precast Modular Block Gravity Retaining Wall	750	SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 100,125.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 85,500.00
12	SP-08	Non-standard Toewall	16	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 23,296.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	310	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 9,238.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00
14	848	6" Concrete Driveway	10	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	610	Surface Course S 9.5B	65	TN	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
16	610	Intermediate Course I 19.0C	60	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,880.00
17	610	Base Course B 25.0C	200	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00
18	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	16	TN	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 8,560.00
19	520	Aggregate Base Course	100	TN	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 0" to 2.5" Depth	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	SP-09	Pedestrian Safety Rail	65	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00
22	SP-10	Woven Wire Fence w/Steel Posts	135	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00
23	SP-10	Woven Wire Fence Double Gate w/Steel Posts	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	305	15" RCP Storm Pipe (Class III)	90	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00
25	305	24" RCP Storm Pipe (Class III)	40	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00
26	WSACC	24" DIP for Storm (WSACC Sewer Specs)	17	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,525.00
27	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, Std. 840.02	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	840	Frame with Grate and Hood, Std 840.03 Type E	2	EA	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
29	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, Std. 840.31	3	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, Std. 840.31 - Additional Depth	5	LF	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
31	840	Frame with Cover, Std 840.54	3	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00
32	SP-11	Stream Pump Around Operation	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 56,300.00	\$ 56,300.00	\$ 13,333.00	\$ 13,333.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
33	SP-13	Coir Fiber Matting	220	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00
34	876	Rip Rap, Class 2	140	TN	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,080.00
35	876	Geotextile for Drainage	150	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
36	SP-14	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
37	SP-15	8" Compost Filter Sock	300	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	SP-16	Safety Fence	500	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Biodegradable Netting)	600	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
Estimated Base Cost					\$598,590.00		\$546,015.00		\$754,489.00		\$596,634.00		\$582,795.00	
10% Contingency					\$59,859.00		\$54,601.50		\$75,448.90		\$59,663.40		\$58,279.50	
Total Estimated Cost					\$658,449.00		\$600,616.50		\$829,937.90		\$656,297.40		\$641,074.50	
Bid Security (5%)					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum 1 Acknowledged					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)					None.		None.		None.		None.		None.	

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

4-29-2021